| +4144 6303410

| EVENTS@ZRHBR.CH

ADDRESS

BIRTHDAY

| TURBINENSTRASSE 20, 8005
ZURICH, SWITZERLAND

| 01.08.2011

With 300 stylish rooms with breathtaking views, 10 meeting rooms across more than 1000m? and
all of this in house, I surely will delight you. In my bar I host the best cocktail receptions and you
can order our finest culinary creations from around the world in my Restaurant. For a fine dining
experience visit me at ,Atelier Five®. If you need to let off steam, hit my gym on the 15th floor or

relax in the same leveled sauna and steam room.

R@@MS QUANTITY
Comfort Room 230
Family Room 22
Junior Suite 35
Executive Suite 11
Grand Suite 1
Presidential Suite 1

m2

30
30
43
61
89
186

MEETING ROOMS

Bernina %™m2
Firstenberg 70m2
Weller 212

Weller + Fiirstenberg 1012
Rhell’l 130m2

Stadt Ziirich 102m2
Danubius 96m2
Bavaria A 90m2
Bavaria B 98m2
Bavaria A + B 185m2
Helvetia A 96m2
Helvetia B 25m2
Helvetia A + B 3°'m2
Salon Lounge *6m2

More than 1000 m2 meeting spaces

BLOCK

10
40*
10
52%
34
40*
24*
52%*
40*
100*
4.8*
84*
136*
12

RESTAURANT & BAR "™

Restaurant EQUINOX 107
Terrace 60
LUCID Bar and Lounge 74
Sky Lounge 43
Atelier Five 20

OPENING HOURS MAY VARY, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBPAGE:
RENAISSANCEZURICHTOWER.COM

OF WHICH TWIN
56
22
U-FORM CABARET
- 24
8 8
33 40
30 48
27 4.0
21 32
30 32
27 32
54 64
27 32
49 64
72 104
21 56

R

RENAISSANCE®

ZURICH TOWER HOTEL

CLASSROOM THEATRE BANQUET
- 64 30
- 16 10
43 108 50
67 100 60
4.8 88 50
43 86 4.0
42 80 50
4.0 80 50
81 210 100
4.8 72 4.0
116 160 100
210 304 220
44 60 70




SUSTAINABILITY

We are engaged to remain CO? neutral with EnAW |
(Energie Agentur der Wirtschaft)

IT SKILLS

State of the art meeting technologly
Digital Flipcharts ,Samsung Flip*
Meeting Services App

Service at your fingertips

High Speed Internet up to 10 Mbit/s

SOCIAL MEDIA

®)

@renzrhtower #renzrhtower

'i Renaissance Zurich Tower Hotel

MARRIOTT BONVOY

Rewards reimagined with Marriott Bonvoy™
Events.

Reward points for room and banqueting revenue
Collect and enjoy!

HTTPS://WWW.MARRIOTT.COM/LOYALTY.MI

RENHOTELS.COM

Visit our ,,Ren Hotels“ page to browse through
our weekly events & local navigator tips.

RENHOTELS.COM

gPA FHTNE@S DAILY FROM 11:00-22:00
On the 15™ Floor

Fitness (24 hours)
Sauna

Steam Room
Relaxing Room

PARKING SPACES
70 Parking spaces available
1h CHF 4.50
Day CHF 29.-

Conference rates are at:

Low Medium High
(1u/p %(ng;rs) CHF 110.- CHF125.- CHF 140.-
(1 Day  HF130- CHF145.- CHF 160.-
up to 5 hours)

EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR WILL BE CHARGED: CHF 4.50
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RENAISSANCE®

ZURICH TOWER HOTEL
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ff MAAG HALLE

AIRPORT
20 MIN BY CAR
10 MIN BYTRAIN

|
R

A
" HIGHWAY
‘ ‘ 5 MIN BY CAR

TRAINSTATION
5 MIN BY FOOT
5 MINTO MAINSTATION

TRAM
2 MIN BY FOOT



