

E

PHONE

+41 44 630 34 10

M

**ADDRESS** 

TURBINENSTRASSE 20, 8005

ZURICH, SWITZERLAND



E-MAIL

| EVENTS@ZRHBR.CH

æ

**BIRTHDAY** 

01.08.2011

With 300 stylish rooms with breathtaking views, 10 meeting rooms across more than 1000m² and all of this in house, I surely will delight you. In my bar I host the best cocktail receptions and you can order our finest culinary creations from around the world in my Restaurant. For a fine dining experience visit me at "Atelier Five". If you need to let off steam, hit my gym on the 15th floor or relax in the same leveled sauna and steam room.

ROOMS	QUANTITY	m2	OF WHICH TWIN
Comfort Room	230	30	56
Family Room	22	30	22
Junior Suite	35	43	
<b>Executive Suite</b>	11	61	
Grand Suite	1	89	
Presidential Suite	1	186	

RESTAURANT & BAR	QUANTITY
Restaurant EQUINOX	107
Terrace	60
LUCID Bar and Lounge	74
Sky Lounge	43
Atelier Five	20

OPENING HOURS MAY VARY, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEBPAGE: RENAISSANCEZURICHTOWER.COM

MEETING ROOMS	BLOCK	U-FORM	CABARET	CLASSROOM	THEATRE	BANQUET
Bernina 31m2	10	-	-	-	-	-
Fürstenberg 70m2	40*	-	24	-	64	30
Weller <sup>31m2</sup>	10	8	8	-	16	10
Weller + Fürstenberg 101m2	52*	33	40	43	108	50
Rhein 130m2	34	30	48	67	100	60
Stadt Zürich 102m2	40*	27	40	48	88	50
Danubius 96m2	24*	21	32	43	86	40
Bavaria A 90m2	52*	30	32	42	80	50
Bavaria B 98m2	40*	27	32	40	80	50
Bavaria $A + B^{188m2}$	100*	54	64	81	210	100
$ m Helvetia~A^{96m2}$	48*	27	32	48	72	40
Helvetia B <sup>255m2</sup>	84*	49	64	116	160	100
Helvetia A + B 351m2	136*	72	104	210	304	220
Salon Lounge 48m2	12	21	56	44	60	70

More than 1000 m2 meeting spaces





# SUSTAINABILITY

We are engaged to remain CO<sup>2</sup> neutral with EnAW (Energie Agentur der Wirtschaft)

## IT SKILLS

State of the art meeting technologly Digital Flipcharts "Samsung Flip" Meeting Services App Service at your fingertips High Speed Internet up to 10 Mbit/s Mobile Check-In

# RENHOTELS.COM

Visit our "Ren Hotels" page to browse through our weekly events & local navigator tips.

RENHOTELS.COM

### SPA & FITNESS DAILY FROM 11:00-22:00

On the 15th Floor

Fitness (24 hours) Sauna Steam Room Relaxing Room

### PARKING SPACES

70 Parking spaces available

1 h CHF 4.50 Day CHF 29.-

#### Conference rates are at:

	Low	Medium	High
1/2 Day (up to 5 hours)	CHF 110	CHF 125	CHF 140
1 Day (up to 5 hours)	CHF 130	CHF 145	CHF 160

EACH ADDITIONAL HOUR WILL BE CHARGED: CHF 4.50

### SOCIAL MEDIA



@renzrhtower #renzrhtower



Renaissance Zurich Tower Hotel

### MARRIOTT BONVOY

Rewards reimagined with Marriott Bonvoy $^{\text{TM}}$  Events.

Reward points for room and banqueting revenue Collect and enjoy!

HTTPS://WWW.MARRIOTT.COM/LOYALTY.MI

## HOW TO FIND US



